US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: Libratone, Inc.

FRN: 0033904616

Contact Name: Auther Jiang

Address: c/o Martensen Wright PC, 1 Capitol Mall, #670, Sacramento, CA 95814

Telephone No: (312)286-9136 Email: compliance@libratone.com.cn

Applicant:

Company name: Little Bird Co., Ltd

Product Description: LIBRATONE UP BLUETOOTH EARPHONES

Grantee code: 2AW92 FCC ID: 2AW92LTO600 FRN: 0029866696

Contact Name: Auther Jiang

Address: 18/F, Building D, The Truth Plaza, No.7 Zhichun Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China

Telephone No: +8601083030303 Email: compliance@libratone.com.cn

Little Bird Co., Ltd certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [Libratone, Inc.] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Little Bird Co., Ltd accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [Libratone, Inc.] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 2024-04-12

_ Date: 202: 0: 12	
Applicant's Name:	US Agent's Name:
Auther Jiang	Auther Jiang
Title: CEO	Title: CEO
Signature: Anther Trans	Signature Anther Trans
	0